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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
59A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
SB 318A — WORK SESSION
013 George Russell, Superintendent, Eugene School District
(EXHIBIT A)
055 Rep. Krummel
065 Russell
075 Rep. Komp
078 Russell
SB 216 - PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION
086 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
095 Eric Richards, Director of Operations, Oregon Department of
Education (EXHIBIT B)
131 Rep. Greenlick
59A 135 Richards
137 Rep. Greenlick
141 Richards
142 Rep. Greenlick
145 Richards



150
155
171
174
179
183
184
185
188
191
205
207
210
216
223
228
232
243
250
254
263
267
271
277
285
288
292
294
297
300
305
326
335
59A 342
357
360
366
368
371
383

386

396

Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Roblan
Rep. Dallum
Rep. Lim
Richards

Rep. Lim
Richards

Rep. Lim
Richards

Rep. Dallum
Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Dallum
Rep. Komp
Richards

Rep. Komp
Richards

Rep. Komp
Richards

Rep. Komp
Richards

Rep. Komp
Richards

Rep. Komp
Olsen

Rep. Komp
Rep. Greenlick
Olsen

Rep. Greenlick
Olsen

Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Dallum
Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Dallum
Rep. Roblan
Chair Buckley
Rep. Roblan
Richards

Rep. Dallum
Richards

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SB 216 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation and be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Clem
Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

Rep. Roblan

SB 215A — PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

404
41

Derrick Olsen

Randy Harnisch, Policy Advisor, Office of the State



60A

60A

020
056
067
069
071
074
086
090
092
103
109
120
129
137
146
154
159
166
202
205
210
239
242
246
248
251
252
259

262

269
280

Superintendent of Public Instruction, Oregon Department of

Education (EXHIBIT C)

Harnisch

Rep. Greenlick

Harnisch

Rep. Greenlick

Harnisch

Rep. Krummel

Harnisch

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Krummel

Harnisch

Rep. Roblan

Harnisch

Rep. Lim

Harnisch

Rep. Lim

Harnisch

Rep. Dallum

Harnisch

Rep. Komp

Harnisch

Rep. Komp

Harnisch

Rep. Roblan

Harnisch

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Krummel

Harnisch

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SB 215A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 -Clem

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. ROBLAN will lead discussion on the floor.

Rep. Krummel

Chair Buckley

SB 1040 — PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

59B

285
302
375
442
461
022
028
037
062
084
097

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Sen. Jeff Kruse, State Senator, Senate District #1
Sen. Peter Courtney, State Senator, Senate District #11
Sen. Kruse

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Krummel

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Courtney

Rep. Dallum

Sen. Kruse

Rep. Roblan



117
125
127
129
136
200

231

260
293
311
330
354
411
59B 419
422
430
432
SB 318A — WORK SESSION

443
460
477

60B 025

037

055
059
066
071
079
084
087
100
109
115
118
120
129
131

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Buckley

Sen. Kruse

Chair Buckley

Carol Zirkle, President, Oregon School Nurses Association
Beverly Stewart, Asthma Program Coordinator, American Lung
Association (EXHIBIT D)

Tricia Smith, Representative, Oregon School Employees
Association

Rep. Krummel

Zirkle

Rep. Roblan

Zirkle

Linda Allaway, Asthma Educator, Portland (EXHIBIT E)
Chair Buckley

Rep. Dallum

Olsen

Chair Buckley

Olsen

Chair Buckley

Olsen

MOTION: Rep. Clem moves to ADOPT SB 318A-15
amendments dated 05/14/07. (EXHIBIT F)

Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Government Relations Consultant,

Oregon Education Association

Ozzie Rose, Executive Director, Confederated Oregon School

Administrators

Rep. Dallum

Chair Buckley

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Komp

Rep. Roblan

Chair Buckley

Rep. Clem

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Krummel

Chair Buckley

Rep. Clem withdraws MOTION: to ADOPT SB 318A-15

amendments dated 05/14/07.

The following testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Cindy Robert, Representative, The Chalkboard Project
(EXHIBIT G)
Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:45 p.m.



QmmYuawmp

SB 318A, written testimony, George Russell, 1 p
SB 216, written testimony, Eric Richards, 2 pp
SB 215A, written testimony, Randy Harnisch, 1 p
SB 1040, written testimony, Beverly Stewart, 7 pp
SB 1040, written testimony, Linda Allaway, 27 pp
SB 318A, -15 amendments, staff, S pp

SB 318A, written testimony, Cindy Robert, 27 pp



