HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

May 14, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 59 - 60

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
	Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem
	Rep. Mitch Greenlick
	Rep. Jerry Krummel
	Rep. John Lim
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Gene Whisnant
	•

STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 318A – Work Session SB 216 – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 215A – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 1040 – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 318A – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
59A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
<u>SB 318A – WC</u>	ORK SESSION	
	013	George Russell, Superintendent, Eugene School District (EXHIBIT A)
	055	Rep. Krummel
	065	Russell
	075	Rep. Komp
	078	Russell
<u>SB 216 - PUB</u>	LIC HEARING AND	WORK SESSION
	086	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	095	Eric Richards, Director of Operations, Oregon Department of Education (EXHIBIT B)
	131	Rep. Greenlick
59A	135	Richards
	137	Rep. Greenlick
	141	Richards
	142	Rep. Greenlick
	145	Richards

	150	Der Greenlich
	150	Rep. Greenlick
	155	Rep. Roblan
	171	Rep. Dallum
	174	Rep. Lim
	179	Richards
	183	Rep. Lim
	184	Richards
	185	Rep. Lim
	188	Richards
	191	Rep. Dallum
	205	Rep. Greenlick
	207	Rep. Dallum
	210	Rep. Komp
	216	Richards
	223	Rep. Komp
	228	Richards
	232	Rep. Komp
	243	Richards
	250	Rep. Komp
	254	Richards
	263	Rep. Komp
	267	Richards
	271	Rep. Komp
	277	Olsen
	285	Rep. Komp
	288	Rep. Greenlick
	288	Olsen
	292	Rep. Greenlick
	294 297	Olsen
	300	Rep. Greenlick
	305	Rep. Dallum
	326	Rep. Greenlick
50.4	335	Rep. Dallum
59A	342	Rep. Roblan
	357	Chair Buckley
	360	Rep. Roblan
	366	Richards
	368	Rep. Dallum
	371	Richards
	383	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SB 216 to the floor with a DO
		PASS recommendation and be placed on the
	206	CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 8-0-1
	386	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Clem
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	396	Rep. Roblan
SB 215A -	PUBLIC HEARING A	*
<u>50 2156</u> -	404	Derrick Olsen
	421	Randy Harnisch, Policy Advisor, Office of the State
		······································

		Superintendent of Public Instruction, Oregon Department of
(0.)	000	Education (EXHIBIT C)
60A	020	Harnisch Ben Greenlich
	056	Rep. Greenlick
	067	Harnisch Ben Greenlich
	069	Rep. Greenlick
	071	Harnisch
	074	Rep. Krummel
	086	Harnisch
	090	Rep. Greenlick
	092	Rep. Krummel
	103	Harnisch
	109	Rep. Roblan
	120	Harnisch
	129	Rep. Lim
	137	Harnisch
	146	Rep. Lim
	154	Harnisch
	159	Rep. Dallum
	166	Harnisch
	202	Rep. Komp
	205	Harnisch
	210	Rep. Komp
	239	Harnisch
60A	242	Rep. Roblan
	246	Harnisch
	248	Rep. Roblan
	251	Rep. Krummel
	252	Harnisch
	259	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SB 215A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	262	VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Clem
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	2(0	REP. ROBLAN will lead discussion on the floor.
	269	Rep. Krummel
	280	Chair Buckley
<u> SB 1040 – PUBL</u>	IC HEARING AND W 285	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	302	Sen. Jeff Kruse, State Senator, Senate District #1
	375 442	Sen. Peter Courtney, State Senator, Senate District #11
		Sen. Kruse
5 0D	461	Rep. Krummel
59B	022	Rep. Krummel
	028 037	Sen. Kruse
		Sen. Courtney Ren. Dollym
	062	Rep. Dallum
	084	Sen. Kruse
	097	Rep. Roblan

	117	Rep. Greenlick
	125	Chair Buckley
	127	Sen. Kruse
	129	Chair Buckley
	136	Carol Zirkle, President, Oregon School Nurses Association
	200	Beverly Stewart, Asthma Program Coordinator, American Lung Association (EXHIBIT D)
	231	Tricia Smith, Representative, Oregon School Employees Association
	260	Rep. Krummel
	293	Zirkle
	311	Rep. Roblan
	330	Zirkle
	354	Linda Allaway, Asthma Educator, Portland (EXHIBIT E)
	411	Chair Buckley
59B	419	Rep. Dallum
570	422	Olsen
	430	Chair Buckley
	432	Olsen
SB 318A – V	VORK SESSION	
	443	Chair Buckley
	460	Olsen
	477	MOTION: Rep. Clem moves to ADOPT SB 318A-15
		amendments dated 05/14/07. (EXHIBIT F)
60B	025	Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Government Relations Consultant,
		Oregon Education Association
	037	Ozzie Rose, Executive Director, Confederated Oregon School
		Administrators
	055	Rep. Dallum
	059	Chair Buckley
	066	Rep. Dallum
	071	Rep. Komp
	079	Rep. Roblan
	084	Chair Buckley
	087	Rep. Clem
	100	Rep. Roblan
	109	Rep. Whisnant
	115	Rep. Roblan
	118	Rep. Whisnant
	120	Rep. Krummel
	129	Chair Buckley
	131	Rep. Clem withdraws MOTION: to ADOPT SB 318A-15
	, , . -	amendments dated 05/14/07.
The followin	ig testimony was sub	mitted for the record without public testimony: Cindy Robert, Representative, The Chalkboard Project (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:45 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 318A, written testimony, George Russell, 1 p
- B. SB 216, written testimony, Eric Richards, 2 pp
- C. SB 215A, written testimony, Randy Harnisch, 1 p
- D. SB 1040, written testimony, Beverly Stewart, 7 pp
- E. SB 1040, written testimony, Linda Allaway, 27 pp
- F. SB 318A, -15 amendments, staff, 5 pp
- G. SB 318A, written testimony, Cindy Robert, 27 pp